

HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH, BILASPUR

Order Sheet

FA(MAT) No. 177 of 2024

Smt. Om @ Uma **Versus** Ratrash Nand Deshlahra @ D.K. Ratrash Nand

13/06/2024	Mr. Tapan Kumar Chandra, counsel for the appellant. Heard. Issue notice to the respondent by ordinary and registered post, on payment of process fee. Call for the record. In the meanwhile, it is directed that parties shall be governed by statutory provisions of Section 15 of Hindu Marriage Act, 1955. Sd/- (Goutam Bhaduri) Judge Sd/- (Rajani Dubey) Judge
ashu/RD	