



HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH AT BILASPUR

Order Sheet

FA(MAT) No. 177 of 2024

Smt. Om @ Uma Versus Ratrash Nand Deshlahra @ D. K. Ratrash Nand

10/09/2024	Mr. T. K. Jha, learned counsel for the appellant. Mr. Vikas Kumar Pandey, learned counsel for the respondents. Both the parties are directed to file their affidavit stating therein their source of income and details of assets in hold both movable and immovable in pursuance of the judgment passed by the Hon'ble Supreme Court in the case of <i>Rajnesh Vs. Neha (2021 AIR 569 SC)</i>. Both the parties are directed to appear before this Court on 08.10.2024. Sd/- (Rajani Dubey) Judge Sd/- (Sanjay Kumar Jaiswal) Judge Uttej