



HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH AT BILASPUR

FA(MAT) No. 177 of 2024

SMT. OM @ UMA **versus** RATRASH NAND DESHLAHRA @ D.K.

RATRASH NAND

Order Sheet

08/10/2024	Mr. Rohan Kumbhare, Advocate holding the brief of Mr. T.K. Jha, counsel for the appellant. Mr. Vikas Kumar Pandey, counsel for respondent. Both the parties are present before this Court. List this case after three weeks. Meanwhile, both the parties are directed to appear before the Mediation Centre of this Court today itself to explore possibility of settlement between them. Sd/- (Rajani Dubey) Judge Sd/- (Rakesh Mohan Pandey) Judge
Siddhant	