



HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH AT BILASPUR

FA(MAT) No. 177 of 2024

SMT. OM @ UMA **versus** RATRASH NAND DESHLAHRA @ D.K.
RATRASH NAND

Order Sheet

31/01/2025	Mr. Deepak Kushwaha, counsel for the appellant. Mr. Vikas Kumar Pandey, counsel for the respondents. As per the mediation report dated 05.11.2024, mediation has failed. The appellant is directed to file paper book as per the Rule 177 of the High Court of Chhattisgarh Rules, 2007. In the meanwhile, both the parties are also directed to file affidavit as per order dated 10.09.2024. List this case after 6 weeks for final hearing. Sd/- (Rajani Dubey) Judge Sd/- (Narendra Kumar Vyas) Judge
Manish	