

**HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH AT BILASPUR****FA(MAT) No. 177 of 2024****SMT. OM @ UMA versus RATRASH NAND DESHLAHRA @ D.K.****RATRASH NAND****Order Sheet**

08/01/2026	Mr. T.K. Jha, counsel for the appellant. Mr. T.R. Patel, counsel for the respondent. Learned counsel for the appellant submits that the paper book has been filed. The Office is directed to verify the same and proceed further. Sd/- (Sanjay K. Agrawal) Judge Sd/- (Sanjay Kumar Jaiswal) Judge
H.L. Sahu	